

Village of Willow Springs
2020 MFT Program
BID OPENING RESULTS
CBBEL PROJECT NO. 180031.00028
September 1, 2020, 10:00 AM at Willow Springs Village Hall

BIDDER	BID BOND	BASE	ALTERNATE 1	ALTERNATE 2	COMBINED
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	N/A	\$ 205,951.11	\$ 81,065.00	\$ 21,741.09	\$ 308,757.20
SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	✓	\$ 175,301.53	\$ 65,630.60	\$ 16,648.38	\$ 257,580.51
M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.	✓	\$ 182,636.45	\$ 72,570.20	\$ 18,989.74	\$ 274,196.39
BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	✓	\$ 203,523.01	\$ 68,810.60	\$ 18,145.67	\$ 290,479.27
K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP.	✓	\$ 208,796.89	\$ 79,756.20	\$ 20,506.83	\$ 309,059.92
LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.	✓	\$ 210,979.23	\$ 81,402.20	\$ 21,311.48	\$ 313,692.91

BASE BID

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		K-Five Construction Corp.		Lindahl Brothers Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	LB	4,189	\$0.25	\$1,047.26	\$0.01	\$41.89	\$0.01	\$41.89	\$0.10	\$418.91	\$0.85	\$3,560.69	\$0.01	\$41.89
2	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 (1")	TON	559	\$80.00	\$44,683.20	\$72.00	\$40,214.88	\$73.00	\$40,773.42	\$90.00	\$50,268.60	\$85.00	\$47,475.90	\$82.00	\$45,800.28
3	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50 (2")	TON	1,117	\$80.00	\$89,366.40	\$72.00	\$80,429.76	\$73.00	\$81,546.84	\$75.00	\$83,781.00	\$72.50	\$80,988.30	\$82.00	\$91,600.56
*4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	SQ YD	9,309	\$3.25	\$30,254.25	\$1.50	\$13,963.50	\$2.70	\$25,134.30	\$1.75	\$16,290.75	\$3.00	\$27,927.00	\$3.50	\$32,581.50
*5	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement, Type M3.12 (Special)	FOOT	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$67.50	\$20,250.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$73.50	\$22,050.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00
*6	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	TON	35	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$46.00	\$1,610.00
7	Frames and Grates To Be Adjusted	EACH	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$625.00	\$5,625.00
8	Traffic Control And Protection, Standard 701501	LSUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$7,528.00	\$7,528.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" (Stop Bar)	FOOT	108	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$13.00	\$1,404.00	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$42.00	\$4,536.00	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$30.00	\$3,240.00
*11	B6.12 Curb and Gutter Abutting Existing Pavement (Special)	FOOT	107	\$60.00	\$6,420.00	\$67.50	\$7,222.50	\$45.00	\$4,815.00	\$89.25	\$9,549.75	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00
*12	Class D Patch, 6" (Special)	SQ YD	75	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$72.00	\$5,400.00
TOTAL BASE					\$205,951.11		\$175,301.53		\$182,636.45		\$203,523.01		\$208,796.89		\$210,979.23
As Read							\$175,301.53		\$182,636.45		\$203,523.01		\$208,796.89		\$210,979.23

ALTERNATE BID 1

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		K-Five Construction Corp.		Lindahl Brothers Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	LB	1,620	\$0.25	\$405.00	\$0.01	\$16.20	\$0.01	\$16.20	\$0.10	\$162.00	\$0.85	\$1,377.00	\$0.01	\$16.20
2	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 (1")	TON	216	\$80.00	\$17,280.00	\$72.00	\$15,552.00	\$73.00	\$15,768.00	\$90.00	\$19,440.00	\$85.00	\$18,360.00	\$82.00	\$17,712.00
3	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50 (2")	TON	432	\$80.00	\$34,560.00	\$72.00	\$31,104.00	\$73.00	\$31,536.00	\$75.00	\$32,400.00	\$72.50	\$31,320.00	\$82.00	\$35,424.00
*4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	SQ YD	3,600	\$3.25	\$11,700.00	\$1.50	\$5,400.00	\$2.70	\$9,720.00	\$1.75	\$6,300.00	\$3.00	\$10,800.00	\$3.50	\$12,600.00
*6	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	TON	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$46.00	\$920.00
7	Frames and Grates To Be Adjusted	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
8	Traffic Control And Protection, Standard 701501	LSUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,207.00	\$1,207.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" (White/Yellow)	FOOT	5,280	\$1.50	\$7,920.00	\$1.28	\$6,758.40	\$1.00	\$5,280.00	\$0.72	\$3,801.60	\$0.89	\$4,699.20	\$1.00	\$5,280.00
*12	Class D Patch, 6" (Special)	SQ YD	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE					\$81,065.00		\$65,630.60		\$72,570.20		\$68,810.60		\$79,756.20		\$81,402.20
As Read							\$65,630.60		\$72,570.20		\$68,810.60		\$79,756.20		\$81,402.20

ALTERNATE BID 2

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		K-Five Construction Corp.		Lindahl Brothers Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	LB	426	\$0.25	\$106.54	\$0.01	\$4.26	\$0.01	\$4.26	\$0.10	\$42.62	\$0.85	\$362.23	\$0.01	\$4.26
2	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 (1")	TON	57	\$80.00	\$4,545.60	\$72.00	\$4,091.04	\$73.00	\$4,147.86	\$90.00	\$5,113.80	\$85.00	\$4,829.70	\$82.00	\$4,659.24
3	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50 (2")	TON	114	\$80.00	\$9,091.20	\$72.00	\$8,182.08	\$73.00	\$8,295.72	\$75.00	\$8,523.00	\$72.50	\$8,238.90	\$82.00	\$9,318.48
*4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	SQ YD	947	\$3.25	\$3,077.75	\$2.00	\$1,894.00	\$2.70	\$2,556.90	\$1.75	\$1,657.25	\$3.00	\$2,841.00	\$3.50	\$3,314.50
*6	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	TON	5	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$46.00	\$230.00
7	Frames and Grates To Be Adjusted	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
8	Traffic Control And Protection, Standard 701501	LSUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" (Stop Bar)	FOOT	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$8.50	\$102.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
*12	Class D Patch, 6" (Special)	SQ YD	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE					\$21,741.09		\$16,648.38		\$18,989.74		\$18,145.67		\$20,506.83		\$21,311.48
As Read							\$16,648.38		\$18,989.74		\$18,145.67		\$20,506.83		\$21,311.48

*Discrepancy corrected by CBBEL